
 

  

GLOBAL UPDATES (Last 24hr) TOTAL CASES & CASES PER MILLION POP. 

PAKISTAN UPDATES (Last 24hr) 

POSITIVITY RATE BY DATE 

39,630 
Suspected 

868 
Recovered 

42,909 
Tests 

1,517 
Critical 

LAB TEST CONDUCTED BY DATE 

2,738 
Confirmed 

INCIDENCE & DEATHS BY DATE 
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36 
Deaths 

594,542 
Confirmed 

9,989 
Deaths  

10.16% 
Confirmed  

Daily change  

7% 
Deaths  

Daily Change 

Pakistan reported 2,738 new cases of COVID-19 on 19 

November 2020. The total number of cases notified 

since the beginning of the outbreak is 368,665 with 

7,561 deaths (CFR: 2.05%). Out of the total 33,562 

currently active cases, 2,018 cases are hospitalized. 

Friday, 20 November 2020  
(Day – 268) 



 

Districts 

Hospitalized Home or 
elsewhere 
Isolation 

Stable 
On low 

flow 
oxygen  

On High 
flow 

oxygen 

On 
Vent 

Lahore 240 35 53 54 168 

Rawalpindi 52 50 36 18 03 

Faisalabad 03 07 60 06 07 

Multan 09 05 05 33 28 

Gujranwala 00 00 03 00 156 

Karachi 62 131 252 47 10,511 

Hyderabad 06 07 08 00 1,149 

Peshawar 00 29 142 16 646 

Swat 00 00 03 00 27 

Abbottabad 00 43 18 00 218 

Quetta 00 04 17 00 378 

Islamabad 21 97 77 44 3,992 

Gilgit 00 07 00 00 29 

Provinces 

Lab Status Hospitalized 
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Tested Positive 
Stable  

Oxygen 
On 

Vent. 
Last 

24hrs 
Total 

Last 
24hrs 

Total 
On low 

flow  
On High 

flow 

AJK 818 75,954 116 5,806 14 48 14 00 1,334 4,262 134 

Balochistan 704 141,012 60 16,642 00 04 17 00 502 15,961 158 

GB 198 51,113 12 4,494 00 11 03 01 142 4,244 93 

Islamabad  6,153 592,622 441 25,719 21 97 77 44 3,992 21,222 266 

KP 4,269 558,790 307 43,359 00 111 169 18 2,095 39,647 1,319 

Punjab 16,297 1,819,513 609 112,893 378 161 173 120 11,360 97,890 2,811* 

Sindh  14,470 1,859,287 1,193 159,752 88 138 264 47 12,119 144,316 2,780 

MEETINGS & COORDINATION 

SUMMARY TABLE (MAJOR CITIES/DISTRICTS) POSITIVITY RATE BY MAJOR CITIES/DISTRICTS 

SUMMARY TABLE BY PROVINCE 

132 

574 

6,030 

1,051 

456 

437

1,212 

6153

565 

49

1,496 

7,726 

1,349 

141 

290 

2.3%

2.6%

4.4%

4.9%

5.3%

5.5%

7.8%

7.2%

7.4%

8.2%
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11.9%
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Swat
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Gilgit

Hyderabad
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Peshawar

Mirpur

Muzaffarabad

Last 24 hrs

Tests Conducted last 24hrs Tests Positive last 24hrs

Today, 20th November 2020, The United Nations Infection 
Prevention Committee Technical Working Group (UN IPC TWG) 
virtual meeting was conducted. The meeting was chaired by the 
WHO Country Representative Dr Palitha Mahipala and attended 
by UNICEF Representative Aida Girma-Melaku, UNFPA 
Representative Lina Mousa among other. The Objective of the 
meeting was to review the current situation of IPC response, 
gaps and the way forward. WHO Country representative 
informed the meeting that WHO has identified 14 hospitals as 
model hospitals for IPC implementation in Pakistan. In addition, 
WHO has contracted additional 15 surveillance officers to be 
deployed at division level. The surveillance officers will be 
responsible for supporting surveillance, laboratory and IPC in the 
15 high risk districts. UNICEF and UNFPA informed the meeting 
that they are supporting WASH/IPC, training, provision of 
supplies and risk communication at the district and community 
level.  
The meeting recommendations included mapping of HCFs 

providing COVID case management and identification of 
priority areas of collective support for IPC implementation.  
 

Dr Palitha Mahipala (Right), WHO country representative Pakistan, Dr Farah 
Sabih (Center), National Professional Officer, IHR/AMR and Dr Michael 
Lukwiya (Left), Incident Manager, WHO Pakistan during UNIPC TWG Virtual 
meeting. 

* After data audit of patients in private hospitals, Punjab added 277 deaths. The 277 deaths occurred over a period of the past six months  


